

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001325
Date 14 July 2017

Domestic Abuse Services

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to ask for your authority's figures for the following areas:

1. Total Council spending on domestic abuse services for each financial year between 2004-2005 and 2016-2017, inclusive?

Financial Year	Total (£000)
2004/05	1,567
2005/06	1,529
2006/07	1,587
2007/08	1,629
2008/09	1,640
2009/10	1,639
2010/11	1,696
2011/12	1,700
2012/13	1,721
2013/14	1,652
2014/15	1,498
2015/16	1,078
2016/17	1,148

2. A breakdown of Council spending on domestic abuse services for each financial year between 2004/05 and 2016/17, inclusive. I would like to know how much was spent on specific services, e.g. refuges, advocacy, prevention efforts etc.

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Financial Year	Housing Related Support (£000)	Housing Related Support (Core Costs) (£000)	Independent Advocacy (£000)	Safe Homes Scheme (£000)	Multi-agency Risk Assessment Conference (£000)	Early Intervention (£000)	Counselling and Advice (Information advice and guidance) IAG (£000)
2004/05	1,251	222	28				66
2005/06	1,246	227	36				20
2006/07	1,266	234	87				
2007/08	1,298	240	91				
2008/09	1,318	245	77				
2009/10	1,301	246	93				
2010/11	1,299	247	94	10	47		
2011/12	1,263	247	92	10	89		
2012/13	1,276	307	59	10	70		
2013/14	1,257	246	59	10	81		
2014/15	1,168	178	59	10	83		
2015/16	774	175		10	119		
2016/17	727	50		10	231	130	